

102787142

Atty. Docket No.: 2519-0111PUS1

Page 1 of 1

KECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	al documents or copy thereof.	200		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	Name: DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.				
HUANG, Wen-Shi	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 252, Shang Ying Road.		18 1/87		
LIN, Kuo-Cheng	Street Address: 252, Shang Ying Road,		155		
LIN, Jeng-Hung	City: Kuei San	State: Taoyun Hsie	en i		
LIN, Tsu-Liang	City. Ixaci San	ZIP:	,11		
CHEN, Chih-Jen	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Postal Code: 333			
∑ YES ☐ NO	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? YES N	IO		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Execution Date: March 26, 2004; March 26, 2004;					
March 26, 2004; March 26, 2004; March 26, 2004;					
March 26, 2004; June 24, 2004; and June 24, 2004 respectively.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 7	C791011				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the	application is: March 26,	2004;		
March 26, 2004; March 26, 2004; March 26, 2004; March 2	6, 2004; March 26, 2004; Ju	ne 24, 2004; and June 24	, 2004		
respectively.	1				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).				
NEW					
Additional numbers attac	hed? YES NO				
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total No of applicat	ions/patents involved:	One (1)		

concerning document should be mailed:
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Street Address: P.O. BOX 747

City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747

Country: USA

. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.

8. Deposit account number: 02-2448

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature (Ima)

June 30, 2004 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Five (5)

/02/2004 EHAILE1 00000068 10879146

3 FC:8021

40.00 OP

KM/sm (Rev. 06/23/2004)

Atty. Docket No.: 2519-0111PUS1

Page 2 of 2

Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Continuation of Box 1--Name of conveying party(ies): YU, Chen-Yu LU, Lobato TSAI, Ming-Shi Continuation of Box 2--Name and address of receiving party(ies): Continuation of Box 4--Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Inventor(s)-to-Assignee

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) \(\sum \) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No. NEW , filed June 30, 2004
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
Nofiled on (date)(U.S. patent application
Serial No, if known).
U.S. patent No
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions reissues, continuations and extensions of
the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one) ⊠U.S. patent rights only.
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to
claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application
for this invention.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures
appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.
(Address) 252, SHANG YING RD, KUEL SAN, TAOYUAN HSIEN 333; TATWAN
R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one) An individual.
A Partnership.
A Corporation of <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> (specify state or country)
(other)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and
valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following
rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;
the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable
provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO	
ASSIGNEE: DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.	_
INVENTION TITLE: FAN	_

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) the attorneys and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Wen-Shi HUANG	Non-8/2 Hig	MARCH 26, 2004
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Kuo-Cheng LIN	Lud-Cheng Lin Signature	MARCH 226, 2004
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Jeng-Hung LIN	Jeng-Hung LIN	_MARCH_26_2004
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Tsu-Liang LIN	Tou- Long In	MARCH 26, 2004
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Chih-Jen CHEN	Chih-Jen Chen	MARCH 26, 2004
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Chen-Yu YU Name of sixth inventor, if any	The Chan Yn Signature	MARCH 26,2004 Date

Attorney Docket No. 2519-0111PUS1

Lobato LU

Name of seventh inventor, if any

Signature

Ming-Shi TSAI

Name of eighth inventor, if any

RECORDED: 06/30/2004